
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

Jhalakathi. 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

   Memo:  46.02.4200.000.07.008.24.2920                                                              Date: 10/12/2024 

 

Tender Notice No- 08/2024-25 (LTM: 50-51) 

 
   E-tender is hereby invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the 

procurement of following work. 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Tender 

ID 
Name of the work with Package No 

Method of 

Procurement 

Last Date of 

Selling 

Last Date of 

Receiving 

Tender 

50 1042887 

LGED/Jhal/VRRP/Re-hab/24-25/W-15 

Rehabilitation of Boalia Bazar-Gosra RHD via. 

Rajnagar Road from Ch: 2000m-3600m (Road 

lD:542734067) 

 
 

LTM 

 

29-Dec-2024 

16.00 

30-Dec-2024 

12.00 

51 1042888 

LGED/Jhal/VRRP/Re-hab/24-25/W-16 

Rehabilitation of Barisal-Jhalakati RHD near 

Tahsil Kachari to Sujabad Killa Road from Ch: 

00m-570m (Road ID: 542734077) 

 
 

LTM 

 

 

29-Dec-2024 

16.00 

30-Dec-2024 

12.00 

 

E-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To 

submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for 

downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through 

any registered bank’s branches. Details information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System 

portal and from e-GP help Desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

(Md. Shahidul Islam Sarkar) 

Executive Engineer 

Phone: 02478875494 

e-mail: xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd 

   Memo:  46.02.4200.000.07.008.24.2920                                                              Date: 10/12/2024 
          Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action: 

1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.  

2. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Barisal Division, Barisal. 

3. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Barisal Region, Barisal.  

4. The Project Director, VRRP, LGED Bhaban , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

5. The Editor, ˆ`wbK ~̀ihvÎv (SvjKvwV) with request to publish the above Tender Notice limiting it within  

    3 Column 3X 8" in your widely circulated national/regional daily News Paper on or before 11-12-2024 

    for once only. 

6. The Upazila Engineer, Nalchity Upazila, District: Jhalakathi. 

7. Notice Board. 

 

(Md. Shahidul Islam Sarkar) 

Executive Engineer 

Phone: 02478875494 

e-mail: xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

 
 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd
mailto:xen.jhalokathi@lged.gov.bd

